ਤਾਰ r-ebruary 2017

Mr Simon Cordell 109 Burncroft Avenue Enfield Middlesex EN3 7JQ

DIRECTORATE OF LEGAL SERVICES

Director: Hugh Giles Solicitor

10 Lamb's Conduit Street London WC1N 3NR

DX: 320101 Bloomsbury 12

Enquiries to: Sally Gilchrist

Direct line: 020 7230 3879 Facsimile: 020 7404 7089 Switchboard: 020 7230 1212

Your ref:

Our ref: 107087/SAG

sally.gilchrist@met.police.uk Service not accepted by e-mail

Dear Sir

Re: Yourself - v- The Commissioner of Police of the Metropolis

I enclose a copy of the order made by the court on 19th January 2017.

Yours faithfully

Sally Gilchrist

Chartered Legal Executive



Case Number A20150064

Service of an order on conviction relating to anti-social behaviour

Service of the order on I certify that the order on conviction relating to anti-social behaviour which was made at this Crown Court the defendant on 19 January 2017 was served today, by me in person, on the defendant SIMON PAUL CORDELL Date of birth 26 January 1981 Mr R Kemp Signed Date 19/01/2017 An Officer of the Crown Court Acknowledgement of I have today received a copy of the order on conviction relating to anti-social behaviour made at this Crown Court service by defendant on 19 January 2017 Signed Date 19/01/2017 Additional service on I certify that the order on conviction relating to anti-social behaviour which was made at this Crown Court a parent, guardian or on 19 January 2017 other person was served today, by me in person, on When the defendant is under 18 years namely Signed Mr R Kemp Date 19/01/2017 An Officer of the Crown Court Acknowledgement of I have today received a copy of the order on conviction relating to anti-social behaviour made at this Crown Court service by parent, guardian on 19 January 2017 or other person served Signed Date 19/01/2017

In the Crown Court at WOOD GREEN CROWN COURT



Case Number A20150064

Date of birth 26 January 1981

Defendant SIMON PAUL CORDELL
Date of order 19 January 2017

Schedule of prohibitions

You must not:

- 1. Be concerned in the organisation of a rave as defined by s.63(1) or s63(1A) of the Criminal Justice and Public Order Act 1994.
- 2. Knowingly use or supply property, personal or otherwise, for use in a rave as defined by s.63 (1) of the Criminal justice and Public Order Act 1994.
- 3. Enter or remain in any disused or abandoned building unless invited to do so in writing by a registered charitable organisation or local authority or owner of the premises.
- 4. Enter any non-residential private property (by which words buildings and an open enclosed and are intended to be individual) or an industrial estate between the hours of 22:00 and 07:00 without written permissions from the owner and an leaseholder of such property. If you can demonstrate that the purpose of your entry of such property is to purchase goods or services from any shop or garage or fuel supplier which is open to the public at such times. Then in such event, you may enter but you must not remain on such property for longer than 30 minutes and you may do so on only one occaision during each separate nine hour period between 22:00 and 07:00 daily.
- 5 Provide any service in respect of amy licensable activity in an unlicensed premises.

For the sake of clarity, nothing in this order prevents the defendant from assisting, preparing for, engaging in licensed licensable activities,

This order expires on the 3 August 2020

This order and its requirements amends a previous order imposed by Highbury Corner Magistrates Court.

In the Crown Court at WOOD GREEN CROWN COURT



Court Code 469

Case Number A20150064

PTI URN

The defendant

Order on conviction relating to anti-social behaviour

SIMON PAUL CORDELL

Date of birth 26 January 1981

of 109 Burncroft Avenue Enfield Middlesex EN3 7JQ

was convicted on 19 January 2017

at the Crown Court

sitting at Wood Green

of "complaint in regard to an anti social behavior order"

and this court imposed a sentence of:

Dismissed the appellants appeal and amending the appellants anti social behaviour order imposed by Highbury Corner Magistrates Court.

The court found that

the defendant had acted in an anti-social manner which caused or was likely to cause harassment, alarm or distress to one or more persons not of the same household as the defendant. **The defendant had**: being concerned in the organisation of a rave as defined s63(1) of the Criminal Justice and Public order Act 1994.

and that an order was necessary to protect persons in England and Wales from further anti-social acts by the defendant.

The court ordered

The order was made under section 1C of the Crime and Disorder Act 1998

on 19 January 2017

that the defendant is prohibited from the following

Notice to defendants

- You must not do any of the things given opposite. If you do, and you do not have a reasonable excuse for doing it, you may be:

 (1) sent to prison or a young offender institution for up to 5 years, or detained under a Detention and Training Order for up to 24 months
- or (2) ordered to pay a fine or both (1) and (2).
- You have the right to apply to this court for the order to be changed. After 2 years you have the right to apply for the order to end.

This order remains in force

for five years which means until 3 August 2020

Signed

Mr R Kemp

Date 19/01/2017